
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E18009503 PCN Date: 24JUN18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
PTL PM Cap Single Row housing 1971772

Description of Changes 
Change resin used in Standard Temp housings from PBT 15% GF to PBT 30% GF. Add gussets to rear of latch bar. Some difference in color may be perceived. This change is 
considered by TE Connectivity as a form change. No changes to High Temp housings that are also on the drawing.

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. Improve overall strength
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

26SEP2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31MAR2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

119717722 NO
119717723 NO
119717724 NO
119717727 NO
219717723 NO
419717723 NO
519717722 NO
519717723 NO
519717724 NO
519717727 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
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