

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-18-009503

PCN Date: 24-JUN-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
PTL PM Cap Single Row housing 1971772

Description of Changes

Change resin used in Standard Temp housings from PBT 15% GF to PBT 30% GF. Add gussets to rear of latch bar. Some difference in color may be perceived. This change is considered by TE Connectivity as a form change. No changes to High Temp housings that are also on the drawing.

Reason for Changes:	
Product Improvement. Improve overall strength	
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	26-SEP-2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	31-MAR-2019

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1971772-2</u>	NO						
1-1971772-3	NO						
1-1971772-4	NO						
1-1971772-7	NO						
2-1971772-3	NO						
4-1971772-3	NO						
5-1971772-2	NO						
<u>5-1971772-3</u>	NO						
5-1971772-4	NO						
5-1971772-7	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>1971772</u>	1-1971772-7, 1-1971772-3		С	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1971772-2	NO						
1-1971772-3	NO						
<u>1-1971772-4</u>	NO						
4-1971772-3	NO						
5-1971772-2	NO						
5-1971772-3	NO						
5-1971772-4	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1971772-3	NO						
1-1971772-4	NO						
<u>1-1971772-7</u>	NO						
5-1971772-4	NO						
5-1971772-7	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>1971772</u>	1-1971772-3		С	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1971772-7	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1971772-3	NO						
1-1971772-4	NO						
1-1971772-7	NO						
2-1971772-3	NO						
5-1971772-4	NO						
5-1971772-7	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>1971772</u>	1-1971772-7		С	